
Technical Data Sheet

CAT6 External Patch Leads CAT6-EXT-X

All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 c-H

Main Features

Excel Category 6 U/UTP Outdoor patch leads are manufactured in 24 AWG High Quality FULL COPPER 
cable and tested to ISO 11801 & EN 50288 & TIA EIA-568-B.2-1 ETL/3P requirements for patch cord             
assemblies and provide optimum performance levels for structured cabling installations. 

Outdoor rated cables are suitable for burying or being left exposed to the elements due to the jacket. The 
PE jacket is weatherproof and UV resistant ensuring they do not erode over the years. We recommend a     
trunking if you are burying these cables as they are not spade proof.
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GCA Ltd
Ronell Place, 41A Shire Hill Industrial Estate, 
Saff ron Walden, Essex, CB11 3AQ
www.gca.co.uk

Product Specifi cations

Cable type 
Category 
Length 
Type of connector connection 1 
Type of connector connection 2
Outer sheath colour 
Outer sheath material 
Cable OD 
Strain relief boot colour 

U/UTP
6
X m
RJ45 8(8)
RJ45 8(8)
Black
Low Smoke Polyethylene (Water tight and UV resistant)
6mm
Black
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While the information has been carefully compiled to the best of our knowledge, nothing is intended as representation or warranty on our 
part and no statement herein shall be construed as recommendation to infringe existing patents. In the eff ort to improve our products, 
we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary. 

Draft Date Approved Date

L.Wesley 01/01/23 L.Wesley 01/01/23

Rev. Engineering change number Name Date

001 10001007 S.W 01/01/23

Technical Data Sheet

CAT6 External Patch Leads CAT6-EXT-X

Part Number
CAT6-EXT-1M
CAT6-EXT-2M
CAT6-EXT-3M
CAT6-EXT-5M
CAT6-EXT-10M
CAT6-EXT-15M
CAT6-EXT-20M
CAT6-EXT-30M

Length
1M
2M
3M
5M
10M
15M
20M
30M

Part Numbers of Cables


